
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE 

Monday, November 18, 1974 

15:30 PM 
Local Time 

15:40 PM 

15:50 PM 

AFl Arrives Tokyo International 
Airport 
The President will be met by: 
The Head of the Suite of Honor 
The u.s. Ambassador to Japan 

Closed arrival 
Open press coverage 

Helo departs Tokyo International Air­
port en route Akasaka Palace 

Helo arrives Akasaka Palace 
Overniqht 

Tuesday, November 19, 1974 

9:30 AM 

9:50 AM 

10:00 AM 

Arrival Ceremony at Akasaka Palace 

Open press coverage 

Note: Attire will be morning coat. 
Since Japanese custom does not require 
The Emperor to make remarks, none will 
be required of The President. 

Motorcade departs Akasaka Palace en 
route Imperial Palace. 

Note: The President will join The 
Emperor in his car. All members of the 
US official party are expected to 
accompany The President and be dressed 
in morning coat attire. 

Motorcade arrives Imperial Palace. 

The President accompanied by The Emperor, 
proce eds inside the Imperial Palace to 
the Audience Room for a brief visit with 
The Emperor and The Empress. 
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Note: Other members of the official 
party will be escorted to a waiting 
room. ~ '() 



10:35 AM 

10:40 AM 

11:00 AM 

1:00 PM 

1:15 PM 

2:45 PM 

2:55 PM 

3:30 PM 

3:40 PM 

7:25 PM 

7:30 PM 

2. 

Motorcade departs Imperial Palace en 
route Akasaka Palace. 

Motorcade arrives Akasaka Palace. 

Prime Minister Tanaka arrives at 
Akasaka Palace for courtesy call 
and head-to-head talks. 

Press pool coverage 

Note: Attire will be business suit 

Motorcade departs Akasaka Palace en 
route Prime Minister's official residence. 

Note: Prime Minister Tanaka will 
accompany The President in his car. 

Motorcade arrives Prime Minister's 
residence. 

Note: The President and the Prime Minister 
will be joined by Mrs. Tanaka and will 
proceed inside to form receiving line 
to receive guests (approximately 100} . 

Press pool coverage 

Luncheon concludes. 

Motorcade departs Prime Minister's 
residence en route Akasaka Palace. 

Motorcade arrives Akasaka Palace. 

Governor Minobe of Tokyo arrives at 
Akasaka Palace for courtesy call. 

Press Pool coverage. 

Governor Minobe departs Akasaka Palace. 

Personal/Staff time. 

Motorcade departs Akasaka Palace en 
route Imperial Palace for Imperial 
banquet. 

Note: Attire for the Imperial banquet 
is White Tie. 

Motorcade arrives Imperial Palace. 

The President will be met by: 



10:50 PM 

11: PM 

3. 

The Emperor and The Empress 

The President, escorted by The 
Emperor and The Empress will proceed 
to a drawing room and, subsequently 
through a receiving line en route to the 
banquet. 

Dinner begins, with toasts during 
the desert portion of the meal. 

Press pool coverage (toasts only) 

Banquet concludes after The President 
and The Emperor have had the opportunity 
to share apertifs with dinner .guests. 

~1otorcade departs Imperial Palace en 
route Akasaka Palace. 

Motorcade arrives Akasaka Palace. 

Overnight 

Wednesday, November 20, 1974 

10:00 AM 
Approx 

11:30 AM 

12 : 15 PM 

12:25 PM 

12:30 Pt-1 

2:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

4:00 PM 

Prime Minister Tanaka arrives Akasaka 
Palace for head-to-head talks. 

Press pool coverage 

Head-to-head concludes. 

Motorcade departs for Imperial Hotel. 

Motorcade arrives at Imperial Hotel. 

Luncheon and speech to the Japanese Press 
Club at the Imperial Hotel. 

Press Club activity concludes. 

Motorcade arrives National Theater where 
The President will join several hundred 
school children in witnessing a folk 
puppet show. (Proposed activity) 

i 
Open press coverage 

National Theater show concludes. 



4:10 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:50 PM 

6:00 PM 

7:30 PM 

9:30 PM 

4 . 

Motorcade departs National Theater en­
route Okura Hotel 

Motorcade arrives Okura Hotel 

The President will proceed, briefly, 
to a holding room and subsequently to a 
reception by the Speaker of the House 
of Representatives and the President of 
the House of Councillors. 

Press pool coverage 
Attendance: 200 persons 

The President departs the reception and 
proceeds to the adjacent room to 
attend another informal reception of 
non-governmental organizations (Japan­
America Society, etc.) 

Press pool coverage 
Attendance: 500 persons 

The President departs reception and 
boards motorcade 

Motorcade departs Okura Hotel en route 
Akasaka Palace 

Motorcade arrives Akasaka Palace 

Personal/Staff Time 

The President proceeds to front entrance 
to Akasaka Palace to receive The Emperor 
and Empress in order to subsequently 
escort them to the us reciprocal dinner. 

Note: Attire for the event is business 
suit. 

Press pool coverage (toasts only) 

Dinner concludes. 

The Emperor and The Empress depart 
Akasaka ~alace. 

Overnight 

.. 



5. 

Thursday, November 21, 1974 

9:30 AM 

9:45 AM 

10:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

Departure ceremony at Akasaka Palace. 

Note: Attire for the event is busi­
ness suit. 

Full press coverage 

Helo departs Akasaka Palace en route 
Tokyo International Airport. 

Note: Exact method of transportation 
(Helo or motorcade) will be determined. 

AFl departs Tokyo International Air­
port en route Osaka 

AFl arrives Osaka Airport. 

.. 
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6 . 

Thursday, November 21, 1974 

11:00 AM 

11:05 AM 

11:25 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:35 AM 

11:40 AM 

1:45 AM 

2:oo rM 

2:30 PM 

2:35 PM 

2:45 PM 

2:50 PM 

AFl arrives Osaka International Air­
port. 

The President will be met by: 
Ambassador Nemoto 

Closed arrival 

Open press coverage 

Helo de~arts en route helo landing zone. 
(Flying time: 20 minutes) 

Helo arrives landing zone. 

Motorcade departs en route Miyako Hotel. 
(Driving time: 5 minutes) 

Motorcade arrives Miyako Hotel. 

The President arrives at Suite. 

Personal/Staff Time: 2 hours 

Motorcade departs Miyako Hotel en 
route Old Imperial Palace. (Driving 
time: 15 minutes) 

Motorcade arrives Old Imperial Palace 
(Gosho) 
Walking tour of Coronation Room and 
gardens. 

Open press coverage 

Before departure, The President signs 
Guest Book. 

Motorcade departs en route Nijo Castle. 
(Driving time: 10 minutes) 

Motorcade arrives Nijo Castle. 

Walking tour of Castle, building and gardens. 

• f 



3:05 PM 

3:15 PM 

3:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:45 PM 

7:00PM 

9:10 PM 

9:25 PM 

7. 

Pause in garden to hear traditional 
Japanese music being played in tea 
house. 

Open press coverage 

Motorcade departs en route Golden 
Pavillion (Kinkakuji) 

Arrive Golden Pavillion 
The President will be met by: 
Head priest 

Tour Golden Pavillion. 

Open press coverage 

Motorcade departs Golden Pavillion en 
route Miyake Hotel. (Driving Time: 
15 minutes) 

Motorcade arrives Miyako Hotel. 

Personal/Staff Time 

Motorcade departs Miyake Hotel en 
route Tsuruya Restaurant. (Driving 
time: 15 minutes) 

Motorcade arrives Tsuruya Restaurant for 
Informal Japanese dinner given by 
Ambassador Uchida and Suite of Honor. 

Motorcade departs restaurant en route 
Miyake Hotel. (Driving time: 15 
minutes) 

Motorcade arrives Hotel. 

Overnight 

Friday, November 22, 1974 

9:20 AM 

9:25 AM 

9:30 AM 

Motorcade departs Miyake Hotel en route 
helo landing zone. (Driving time: 
5 minutes) 

Motorcade arrives helo landing zone. 

Helo departs en route Osaka Internatinal 
Airport. (Flying time: 20 minutes) 
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9:50 AM 

10:00 AM 

8. 

Helo arrives Osaka International 
Airport. Board AFl. 

AFl departs Osaka International 
~irport en route Seoul, Korea. 
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